FULL RELEASE OF ALL FIXED PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIMS WITH INDEMNITY 

Claim #: 25-759069762 

The undersigned, MARION CO BOARD OF EDUCATION, (“Releasor”), being of lawful age, for and in consideration of the sum of 
Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Forty Nine  00/100 ($12,449.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, 
does individually and for the undersigned’s principals, agents, successors, heirs, personal representatives, executors, administrators, 
and assigns, knowingly release, acquit and forever discharge William Knopp , (“Releasee”), Progressive Casualty Insurance